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About Katana™



GENERAL INFORMATION

Game Type
Theme

GAME FEATURES

PAYOUT

Default maximum Win
Hit Frequency (%)
Jackpot

Volatility

Variations

Variations (%) | 90 92

Return (%) | 90,07 92,09

GAME DESIGN

20-line, 5-reel video slot with free games feature

Ancient Japanese Culture

® Free Games with Shogun Bonus

On single line: 1000 times bet per line
Approx. 26% at 20 lines played
Not suitable

* k& ko

7 ... low volatility, % % % % %

94 95 96 97
94,09 95,02 96,01 97,03

part of history.

Main Game

... high volatility

Game Theme and Graphics

The hundred-year old wisdom of the Japanese swordsmen is embodied in the slot
Katana™. Explore the world of the Samurai and battle for a heap of winnings!
Breathtaking animations and features will captivate you. Guide the symbols into the right
position on the reels with the help of your katana sword. Join the action and become a

Play with the help of 20 win lines on 5 reels in the forests of Japan to increase your
winnings! Every winning combination begins on the left and runs along a win line to the
right. Land 3 or more Scatter symbols ('Sword’) on the reels to trigger 10 Free Spins.
The 'Shogun' symbol substitutes all other symbols except the Scatter.
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PAYTABLE

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for one credit bet.

SYMBOL

SHOGUN
GEISHA
GENERAL
ARCHERS
TEMPLE
GAZEBO
ACE
KING
QUEEN
JACK

10
SWORDS

5x

1000
800
600
600
500
500
200
150
150
100
100
200

4x

500
250
200
200
150
150
50
30
30
20
20
20

3x

100

80
40
40
30
30
10
10
10
10
10
2

3 or more Scatters on the screen trigger 10 Free Games. If the 'Shogun' appears
anywhere on the reels during a Free Spin, it will take up all positions on the reel and
substitute for all symbols except the Scatter. You can win more Free Spins with the
Scatter in the feature. Free Spins are played with your current bet amount.

Trigger: Any 3, 4 or 5 scattered 'Swords' trigger 10 Free Games respectively.
Top prize: 1000 times bet per line times lines played.
Feature hit rate: 160 - 200 games.

Rules
® 'Shogun' substitutes for all symbols except scattered 'Sword'.
® All pays are for wins of left to right except Scatters, which pay any.
® All prizes are on selected lines excluding Scatters.
® Highest win only paid per selected line.
® Line wins are multiplied by credits bet per line.
® Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet.
® Scatter wins are added to line wins.

SPECIAL FUNCTION

Substitutes except Scatter

Feature Trigger
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