Katana™

NOVOMATIC





Katana™ SPECIFICATION

DISCLAIMER

All information printed in this document is subject to change without notice. Although care has been used when compiling the information contained in this document, Novomatic AG takes no responsibility for any reliance on the information's accuracy. Preciseness of information may also vary subject to specific market requirements and/or legislation.

COPYING IN ANY PART IS PROHIBITED! © 2006, NOVOMATIC AG CONFIDENTIAL

About Katana™

GENERAL INFORMATION							
Game Type	20-line, 5-reel video slot with free games feature						
Theme	Ancient Japanese Culture						
GAME FEATURES							
	Free Games with Shogun Bonus						
PAYOUT							
Default maximum Win	On single line: 1000 times bet per line						
Hit Frequency (%)	Approx. 26% at 20 lines played						
Jackpot	Not suitable						
Volatility	$\star\star\star\star\star$ $\dot{\wedge}$						

Variations										
Variations (%)	90	92	94	95	96	97				
Return (%)	90,07	92,09	94,09	95,02	96,01	97,03				

GAME DESIGN



Game Theme and Graphics

The hundred-year old wisdom of the Japanese swordsmen is embodied in the slot KatanaTM. Explore the world of the Samurai and battle for a heap of winnings! Breathtaking animations and features will captivate you. Guide the symbols into the right position on the reels with the help of your katana sword. Join the action and become a part of history.



Main Game

Play with the help of 20 win lines on 5 reels in the forests of Japan to increase your winnings! Every winning combination begins on the left and runs along a win line to the right. Land 3 or more Scatter symbols ('Sword') on the reels to trigger 10 Free Spins. The 'Shogun' symbol substitutes all other symbols except the Scatter.



Free Games with Shogun Bonus

3 or more Scatters on the screen trigger 10 Free Games. If the 'Shogun' appears anywhere on the reels during a Free Spin, it will take up all positions on the reel and substitute for all symbols except the Scatter. You can win more Free Spins with the Scatter in the feature. Free Spins are played with your current bet amount.

Trigger: Any 3, 4 or 5 scattered 'Swords' trigger 10 Free Games respectively.

Top prize: 1000 times bet per line times lines played.

Feature hit rate: 160 - 200 games.



Rules

- 'Shogun' substitutes for all symbols except scattered 'Sword'.
- All pays are for wins of left to right except Scatters, which pay any.
- All prizes are on selected lines excluding Scatters.
- Highest win only paid per selected line.
- Line wins are multiplied by credits bet per line.
 Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet.
- Scatter wins are added to line wins.

PAYTABLE

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for one credit bet.

SYMBOL	5x	4x	3x	2x	LINE	SCATTER	SPECIAL FUNCTION
SHOGUN	1000	500	100		x		Substitutes except Scatter
GEISHA	800	250	80		x		
GENERAL	600	200	40		x		
ARCHERS	600	200	40		x		
TEMPLE	500	150	30		x		
GAZEBO	500	150	30		x		
ACE	200	50	10		x		
KING	150	30	10		x		
QUEEN	150	30	10		x		
JACK	100	20	10		x		
10	100	20	10		x		
SWORDS	200	20	2			x	Feature Trigger